MAYOR

Paul Wm. Hoefert

**TRUSTEES** 

Agostino S. Filippone Terri Gens John J. Matuszak Peggy Pissarreck Richard F. Rogers Colleen E. Saccotelli



VILLAGE MANAGER Michael J. Cassady

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
Sean Dorsey

Phone: 847/870-5640 Fax: 847/253-9377 www.mountprospect.org

## Village of Mount Prospect Public Works

1700 W. Central Road, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Dear Mount Prospect Resident:

The Village of Mount Prospect is required by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency to complete an inventory of lead water services lines within its corporate limits.

The Village is requesting that all residents who receive this letter schedule an appointment for a plumbing inspection that will be conducted by Public Works staff members. This inspection will require entry into the home to determine the material of the water service and will take approximately 5 minutes.

Please call 847-870-5640 or visit www.mountprospect.org/leadserviceinventory by January 28, 2022 to schedule an appointment for this very important project. There is no cost for the inspection.

We appreciate your cooperation in the Villages efforts to comply with the Illinois Environmental Protections Agency's requirements. If you have any questions about the lead water service inventory program, please contact the Public Works Department at 847-870-5640 or publicworks@mountprospect.org.

Sincerely,

Casey Botterman

Water and Sewer Superintendent